

ZADRO®
Lexington

CUSTOMIZABLE SUNLIGHT LED VANITY MIRROR

Model Number: SLVRLT410

Important Safety Instructions

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE

FEATURES

The Zadro® Lexington Customizable Sunlight LED Vanity Mirror is designed to give you optimum performance and convenience.

- Dual-Sided Surround Light Vanity Mirror provides a 10X Magnifying Mirror and 1X True View Mirror
- LEDs Consume Up to 70% Less Energy than Regular Bulbs
- Infinity Dimmer Pad in Base Allows for Custom Brightness Control
- 360° Endless Mirror Head Rotation
- Height Adjustable From 20¾" Tall Down to 11½"
- 7½" Round Mirror with Optical Quality Glass
- AC Adapter (Included)

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Your ZADRO® LED mirror will swivel so that you can use either the 10X magnifying mirror or the true view 1X mirror located on the opposite side.
2. To turn the light on, tap the control pad.
3. To dim/brighten the light, touch and hold the control pad button until the desired brightness is achieved. Mirror will remember last brightness setting used.
4. After use, always turn off the light by tapping the control pad.

DANGER/WARNING

To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury to persons:

- Be sure the mirror is not in a position where it can reflect sunlight. Reflected light can cause fire.
- Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is used by, or near children, or disabled persons.
- Use this mirror only for its intended use as described in this manual. Never operate this mirror if it has a damaged cord or plug, if it is not working properly, if it has been dropped or damaged, or dropped into water. Return unit to manufacturer for examination and repair. Do not use outdoors.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

If properly used and cared for, this appliance will give you many years of worry-free service.

1. Always unplug the mirror before cleaning.
2. For unit, use a damp cloth. For the mirror surface, use a damp cloth or glass cleaner.

AC ADAPTER

Use only an AC power adapter approved by Zadro Products or use with this mirror. The use of any other adapter will void the warranty and can damage the mirror.

ADDITIONAL AND REPLACEMENT PARTS

Model	Description
ADP06	12VDC 1A Power Adapter for LED Mirrors
To order, visit our website at www.ZADROINC.com or call customer service at (800) 468-4348	

1 Year Limited Warranty

Zadro products include a 1 Year limited warranty from date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship. This warranty does not include damage to the product as a result of misuse or accident.

Should your product become defective during the warranty period, Zadro Products, Inc.™ will repair or replace (at our sole discretion) your product, at no charge. However, you are responsible for properly packing your product and any applicable shipping charges to Zadro Products, Inc.™

Please contact our Customer Service at 800-468-4348, 714-892-9200 or email customersupport@zadroinc.com on how to obtain an RMA (return authorization number). Please have available and/or include a copy of your receipt, model number (SLVRLT410) and the issue you are experiencing with your product.

CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, PLEASE CONTACT THE RETAILER OF PURCHASE DIRECTLY TO RESOLVE ANY PRODUCT WARRANTY ISSUES.

Any product returned for preference is subject to a 20% restocking fee of the product and no shipping charges will be refunded.

Zadro Products, Inc.™ shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages arising out of defects in this product, whether or not caused by its negligence.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

Thank you for your purchase! Please visit us online to leave comments, reviews, & see more exciting new products from www.ZadroInc.com

© Zadro Products, Inc.™

Zadro®

Innovative Ideas That Make Life Easier™

Huntington Beach, CA

Phone: (714) 892-9200

Fax: (714) 892-7477

E-mail: ZadroInc@ZadroInc.com

Website: www.ZadroInc.com

Rev. 03132020

Zadro®

Innovative Ideas That Make Life Easier™



SLVRLT410

Lexington

Customizable Sunlight
LED Vanity Mirror

Important Safety Instructions



ESPEJO DE VANIDAD DE LUZ SOLAR ILUMINADO CON LED PERSONALIZABLE

Model Number: SLVRLT410

Instrucciones Importantes de Seguridad

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR

CARACTERÍSTICAS

El Zadro® Lexington espejo de vanidad de luz solar iluminado con LED personalizable está diseñado para brindarle un rendimiento y una comodidad óptimos.

- El espejo de vanidad con luz envolvente de doble cara proporciona un espejo de aumento 10X y un espejo True View 1X
- LEDs consume hasta un 70% menos energía que las bombillas regulares
- La almohadilla de atenuación Infinity en la base permite un control de brillo personalizado
- Rotación sin fin de la cabeza del espejo 360°
- Altura ajustable de 20¾” alto hasta 11½”
- 7½” espejo redondo con cristal de calidad óptica
- Adaptador de CA (incluido)

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Su espejo LED ZADRO® girará para que pueda usar el espejo de aumento de 10X o el espejo de visión real de 1X ubicado en el lado opuesto.
2. Para encender la luz, toque el panel de control.
3. Para atenuar / iluminar la luz, toque y mantenga presionado el botón del teclado de control hasta lograr el brillo deseado. El espejo recordará la última configuración de brillo utilizada.

4. Después del uso, apague siempre la luz tocando el panel de control.

PELIGRO / ADVERTENCIA

Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, incendio, descargas eléctricas o lesiones a personas:

- Asegúrese de que el espejo no se encuentra en una posición en la que puede reflejar la luz solar. La luz reflejada puede causar un incendio.
- Es necesaria la supervisión, cuando este aparato es utilizado por o cerca de niños o personas discapacitadas.
- Usar esta réplica sólo para su uso previsto como se describe en este manual. Nunca opere este espejo si tiene un cable o enchufe dañado, si no funciona correctamente, si se ha caído o dañado, o ha caído al agua. Devolver la unidad al fabricante para su revisión y reparación.
- No use al aire libre.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

Su uso y cuidado correctos garantizan muchos años de servicio sin problemas.

1. Desenchufe siempre el espejo antes de limpiarlo.
2. Use sólo un paño suave y húmedo o no abrasivo para limpiar.

ADAPTADOR DE CA

Utilice solo un adaptador de alimentación de CA aprobado por Zadro Productos para su uso con este espejo. El uso de cualquier otro adaptador anulará la garantía y puede dañar el espejo.

PIEZAS ADICIONALES Y DE REPUESTO

Model	Description
ADP06	12VDC 1A adaptador de CA para Espejos LED
Para hacer un pedido, visite nuestro sitio web en www.ZADROINC.com o llame a Servicio al Cliente al (800) 468-4348	



MIROIR DE VANITÉ DE LUMIÈRE DU SOLEIL ILLUMINÉE PAR LED PERSONNALISABLE

Model Number: SLVRLT410

Consignes de Sécurité Importantes

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D'UTILISER

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Le Zadro® Lexington miroir de vanité de lumière du soleil illuminée par LED personnalisable est conçu pour vous offrir des performances et une commodité optimales.

- Le miroir de courtoisie à double lumière surround fournit un miroir grossissant 10X et un miroir True View 1X
- Les LED consomment jusqu'à 70% moins d'énergie que les ampoules ordinaires
- Le gradateur Infinity dans la base permet un contrôle personnalisé de la luminosité
- Rotation sans fin de la tête du miroir 360°
- Hauteur réglable de 20¾” haut vers le bas pour 11½”
- 7½ “miroir rond avec verre de qualité optique
- Adaptateur secteur (inclus)

INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT

1. Votre miroir à LED ZADRO® pivotera afin que vous puissiez utiliser le miroir grossissant 10X ou le miroir à vision réelle 1X situé du côté opposé.
2. Pour allumer la lumière, touchez le panneau de commande.
3. Pour atténuer / éclairer la lumière, maintenez le bouton de la commande enfoncé jusqu'à ce que la luminosité souhaitée soit atteinte. Le miroir se souviendra du dernier réglage de luminosité utilisé.

4. Après utilisation, éteignez toujours la lumière en touchant le panneau de commande.

DANGER / AVERTISSEMENT

Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, d'incendie, d'électrocution ou de blessures:

- Soyez sûr le miroir n'est pas dans une position où il peut réfléchir la lumière solaire. La lumière réfléchie peut provoquer 360 swivel head un incendie.
- Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque cet appareil est utilisé par ou près des enfants ou des personnes handicapées.
- Utilisez ce miroir uniquement pour son usage prévu comme décrit dans ce manuel. Ne jamais faire fonctionner ce miroir si elle a un cordon ou une prise endommagée, si elle ne fonctionne pas correctement, s'il a été échappé ou endommagé ou tombé dans l'eau. Retourner l'appareil au fabricant pour examen et réparation.
- Ne pas utiliser à l'extérieur.

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

S'il est utilisé et entretenu correctement, cet appareil, vous donnera de nombreuses années de service exemptes de soucis.

1. Toujours débrancher le miroir avant de le nettoyer.
2. Utilisez uniquement un chiffon doux humide ou nettoyant non abrasif pour nettoyer.

ADAPTATEUR CA

Utilisez uniquement un adaptateur AC approuvé Zadro Produits pour une utilisation avec ce miroir. L'utilisation de tout autre adaptateur annulera la garantie et pourrait endommager le miroir.

PIECES SUPPLEMENTAIRES ET REMPLACEMENT

Model	Description
ADP06	12VDC 1A Adaptateur Miroirs pour LED
Pour commander, visitez notre site Web à www.ZADROINC.com ou appeler le service à la clientèle au (800) 468-4348	